1	ORDINANCE NO.						
2 3	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING SECTIONS 19.250,020, 19.250.025, 19.410.030, 19.450.020, 19.580.060, 19.620.080, 19.690.050, 19.740.050, 19.780.060, 19.910.020, 19.910.060, 19.910.150, 19.910.170, AND 19.910.200 AND TABLES 19.100.070, 19.150.020A, 19.150.020B, 19.150.020C, AND 19.740.020 OF THE RIVERSIDE MUNICIPAL CODE.						
4							
5	The City Council of the City of Riverside does ordain as follows:						
6	<u>Section 1</u> : Sections 19.250,020, 19.250.025, 19.410.030, 19.450.020, 19.580.060,						
7	19.620.080, 19.740.050, 19.780.060, 19.910.020, 19.910.060, 19.910.150, and 19.910.170 and Tables						
8	19.100.070, 19.150.020A, 19.150.020B, 19.150.020C, and 19.740.020 of the Riverside Municipal						
9	Code are revisions directly related to Entertainment Permits and hereby amended as set forth in Exhibit						
10	"A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.						
11	Section 2: Sections 19.690.050 and 19.910.200 of the Riverside Municipal Code are clean-						
12	up items not related to Entertainment Permits and are hereby amended as set forth in Exhibit "B"						
13	attached hereto and incorporated by reference.						
14	Section 3: The City hereby finds that this ordinance is not subject to review under the						
15	California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines sections 15060,						
16	subdivision (c)(2) (the activity will not result in a direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect physical						
17	change in the environment) and 15061, subdivision (b)(3) (there is no possibility the activity in						
18	question may have a significant effect on the environment).						
19	ADOPTED by the City Council this day of, 2020.						
20							
21	Mayor of the City of Riverside						
22	Attest:						
23	Attest:						
23 24							
	Attest: City Clerk of the City of Riverside						
24							
24 25							

1	I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the					
2	foregoing ordinance was duly and regularly introduced and adopted at a meeting of the City Council					
3	on the	day of	, 2020, by	the following vo	te, to wit:	
4						
5	Ayes:	:				
6	Noes:					
7	Abser					
8	Absta					
9	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the					
10		rside, California, this				
11						
12						
13			City C	lerk of the City of	fRiverside	
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27	19-1556 KJS 12/23	3/19				
28						
CITY ATTORNEY'S (3750 UNIVERSITY AVE RIVERSIDE, CA 9 (951) 826-556	, STE. 250 2501		2			